ASSEMBLY

INSTRUCTIONS

VERSION # 24-01-24

- B

Allen Wrench
(Included)

Phillips
Screwdriver

(Not Included)

2 - Persons
Recommended

9000

EASY DIFFICULT

The Assembly Rating is a
5-point system showing the
level of effort needed to
assemble a specific product.

1/15



CHECK
BEFORE STARTING

D Are you missing anything?

Double-check all parts, hardware and
accessories listed on Page 6 are
accounted for.

D Should we send any replacements?

Are there any irregularities or flaws in the
parts? We can send replacements!

[]

[]

Check out our Quick Tips!

We recommend reviewing the pre-assembly
handouts. Even experts need a refresher now and
then!

Prep Time!

Please review the assembly instructions and all
diagrams prior to assembling. Set up your work-
space by laying the parts and hardware out sepa-
rately, then begin!

2115



PRE ASSEMBLY
INTRODUCTION

We understand building ready-to-assemble furniture can be a challenging
experience for some. To help avoid confusion, we have provided some helpful
tips that may speed up the process.

O Teamwork
ALWAYS have at least two people
to help with transporting and
assembling the product to avoid
potential injury and/or damage.

[ = O ~-=--
Suitable Location

Assembling near the area of the
intended location is highly
recommended.

e
]

Sufficient Space

Make sure you have enough

— space to move around during the
assembly.

Avoid Scratches

Use cardboard, blankets or a
carpeted area while assembling
furniture to prevent scratches.

Flat Surface

Make sure the furniture rests on
a flat and level surface with each
leg evenly touching the floor.

i % b

3/15



4/15



FULL BED

@1pc @1pc @1pc @chs

() = == 7

Headboard Headboard Panel Footboard Panel Side Rail Panel

@1pc @1pc @chs 1pc

HB Support Wood  FB Support Wood SR Support Wood Center Rail

@chs 1pc 2pcs 4pcs
m \ N
Center Support Leg Metal Rail Metal Support Leg Corner Block

4pcs 1set 3pcs

) & |

Bed Leg Slat Metal

5/15



@4pcs
()

Jcbe Bolt M6 x 20mm

2pcs
(@@

=>

Jcbb Bolt M8 x 30mm

@Gpcs
=

M6 Spring Washer

5pcs

-anll"‘(@

Wood Screw M4 x 32mm

@4pcs
)

-y

M8 Hex Nut (Black)

1pc
—C

Spanner (10mm)

1pc
- )

M5 Allen Wrench

4pcs
(=

e

Jcbc Bolt M6 x 40mm (Black)

8pcs
(((((u

s>

Jcbb Bolt M8 x 50mm

@ZOpcs

M8 Flat Washer

@12pcs
=)

Wood Dowel M8 x 30mm

4pcs
ceeceeccec@

Stud Screw M8 x 95 MS

@1pc

B

Combination Spanner (13mm)

2pcs

6 Hole Metal Bracket

2pcs
@

=3

Jcbce Bolt M6 x 50mm

6pcs

M6 Flat Washer

20pcs
=

M8 Spring Washer

pCS
=

-y

M6 Hex Nut (Black)

4pcs

S)

Trub Nut M8

@mc
— U

M4 Allen Wrench

@1 2pcs
-1llllll~@

Wood Screw M3.5 x 16mm

6/15



POINT 3 CARTONS

Carton Designation Part
Headboard (1pc) #1
Headboard Panel (1pc) #2
Footboard Panel (1pc) #3
Side Rail Panel (2pcs) #4
SR Support Wood (2pcs) #7
Center Rail (1pc) #8
Center Support Leg (2pcs) #9
Metal Support Leg (2pcs) #11
amu #A 4pcs
HB Support Wood (1pc) #5 el #B 4pcs
womn ) #C 2pcs
emec  #D12pcs
FB Support Wood (1pc) #6 wmmech  #E 8pcs
& #F 6pcs
S #G 6pcs
Metal Rail (1pc) #10 & #H 20pcs
© #l 20pcs
e #) 45pcs
Corner Block (4pcs) #12 & #K12pcs
@ #L 4pcs
@ #M 4pcs
wsmmw 4N 4pcs
Bed Leg (4pcs #13
ed Leg (4pcs) B #0 4pcs
=T #P 1pc
&= #Q1pc
Bed Slat (1set) #14 — #R 1pc
= #S 1pc
& #T 2pcs
Metal (3pcs) #15 <@g #U12pcs

7115




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1

Part @) x1pc
Part @) x2pcs

2

Part x1pc
Part@)x 2pcs
Hardware x4pcs

Hardwarex4pcs #L # P
Hardware x1pc l
@5  #11

Hardware@ x1pc

---------------

8/15



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

3

Part @ x1pc
Part @ x1pc
Part @ X2pcs

Hardware x12pcs
Hardware x4pcs

4 x4

—
Part @) x1pc
Part@ x1pc SS

Part @) x2pcs #3 o

__________

9/15



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

5

Part @4 x2pcs
Part @ X2pcs

6

Part @ x1pc
Part @) x1pc
Part @) x2pcs
Hardware@ x4pcs

Hardware x4pcs

Hardware@ x1pc

10/15



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

v

Part@ x1pc
Part @ x1pc
Part @) x2pcs

Hardwarexzspcs

X28

38

Part #5) x1pc
Part@6) x1pc
Part &7)x2pcs

Part x 4pcs

Hardware x8pcs
Hardware x8pcs
Hardwarex8pcs
Hardware x1pc

11/15



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

9

Part#)x1pc
Part@3) x1pc
Part ¢8)x1pc

Hardware X2pcs
Hardware x2pcs

Hardware@xzpcs
Hardware@ x1pc

10

Part @ X2pcs
Part x1pc #

Hardware x4pcs k
Hardware x4pcs
Hardware x4pcs

Hardware@ x1pc

12/15



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

11

Part @ x1pc
Part @ x1pc

Part x4pcs

Hardware@J)x8pcs

Note : Follow sticker
assemble corner block.

12

Part ) x1pc
Part @4 x2pcs
Hardware®#T) x2pcs

Hardware@U) x12pcs [ \&

13/15



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

13

Part @ x1pc
Part x3pcs
Hardware x6pcs
Hardware x6pcs
Hardwareprcs
Hardware x1pc

Don't screw tied

14

@ 7 //%

Part @ x3pcs

Hardware x6pcs \w \\
Hardware x6pcs -

Hardwarex6pcs

Hardware x1pc

X3
o
ﬂl
(j/ **Finish step 14,

# S .
# | Please screw tied the step 13 bolt.

14715



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Hardwarex9pcs

Part x1set

15/15



ASSEMBLY

INSTRUCTIONS

VERSION # 24-01-24

- B

Allen Wrench
(Included)

Phillips
Screwdriver

(Not Included)

2 — Persons
Recommended

0CEOE

EASY DIFFICULT

The Assembly Rating is a
5—point system showing the
level of effort needed to
assemble a specific product.

1/7



CHECK
BEFORE STARTING

D Are you missing anything?

Double-check all parts, hardware and
accessories listed on Page 6 are
accounted for.

D Should we send any replacements?

Are there any irregularities or flaws in the
parts? We can send replacements!

[]

[]

Check out our Quick Tips!

We recommend reviewing the pre-assembly
handouts. Even experts need a refresher now and
then!

Prep Time!

Please review the assembly instructions and all
diagrams prior to assembling. Set up your work-
space by laying the parts and hardware out sepa-
rately, then begin!

217



PRE ASSEMBLY
INTRODUCTION

We understand building ready-to-assemble furniture can be a challenging
experience for some. To help avoid confusion, we have provided some helpful
tips that may speed up the process.

O Teamwork
ALWAYS have at least two people
to help with transporting and
assembling the product to avoid
potential injury and/or damage.
r_-_) O ~-=--

o + . | 3
ey — | Suitable Location
-— Assembling near the area of the
intended location is highly
recommended.

Sufficient Space

Make sure you have enough

_ space to move around during the
assembly.

Avoid Scratches

Use cardboard, blankets or a
carpeted area while assembling
furniture to prevent scratches.

Flat Surface

Make sure the furniture rests on
a flat and level surface with each
leg evenly touching the floor.

3/7



417



NIGHTSTAND

@4pCS @1pc

Leg Nightstand
@ 4pcs 4pcs 4pcs
(=) =
Jcbce Bolt M6 x 60mm M6 Flat Washer M6 Spring Washer

1pc
— ¥

Allen Wrench

5/7



1

Part @) xdpcs
Part@ x1pc

Hardware x4pcs
Hardware x4pcs
Hardware x4pcs
Hardware x1pc

ASSEMBLY

INSTRUCTIONS

#1

Z

INSIDE

—

§ §
%%q

OUTSIDE

—# 2

6/7



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Note :
Hold the handle flat and then tighten the screws

. P N
INSIDEI OUTSIDE

717



	IDF-7222WN-F.pdf (p.1-15)
	FM7220WN-N.pdf (p.16-22)

